## H. CON. RES. 36

## IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

APRIL 14, 2011 Received

## **CONCURRENT RESOLUTION**

Directing the Clerk of the House of Representatives to make a correction in the enrollment of H.R. 1473.

- 1 Resolved by the House of Representatives (the Senate
- 2 concurring), That, in the enrollment of the bill (H.R.
- 3 1473) making appropriations for the Department of De-
- 4 fense and the other departments and agencies of the Gov-
- 5 ernment for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2011,
- 6 and for other purposes, the Clerk of the House of Rep-
- 7 resentatives shall make the following correction: At the

- 1 end of title VIII of division B, insert the following new
- 2 section:
- 3 "Sec. 1864. None of the funds made available by this
- 4 Act may be made available for any purpose to Planned
- 5 Parenthood Federation of America, Inc. or any affiliate
- 6 of Planned Parenthood Federation of America, Inc.".

Passed the House of Representatives April 14, 2011.

Attest:

KAREN L. HAAS,

Clerk.